P05000091798

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



05/05/05--01024--006 **/8.75

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAY STATE STATE 05 JUN 27 AM II: 06

MRD6/28

June 1, 2005.

· · ·

. . .

Secretary of State Division Of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Rap Department Corporation

Encloses please find the original and one copy of the articles of Incorporation, together with a check in the amount of 78.75.

This represents the cost of the filing fees, certificate copy of articles of incorporation and fee for Register Agent Designation for the above named corporation.

- -

Very Truly Yours,

Howard Reynaldo Fabian 2420 Diana Drive, Apt. 302, Hallandale, Florida 33009 Phone: 786-597-2652.



RECEIVED

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE JUN 27 AM II: 33 Glenda E. Hood ULPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Secretary of State

June 7, 2005

HOWARD REYNALDO FABIAN 2420 DIANA DRIVE APT. 302 HALLANDALE, FL 33009

SUBJECT: RAP DEPARTMENT CORPORATION Ref. Number: W05000028096

We have received your document for RAP DEPARTMENT CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6879.

Ruby Dunlap Regulatory Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 805A00039923

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL ORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

05 JUN 27 AM 11:06

OF

Rap Department Corporation

The undersigned subscribers to these articles of incorporation, each a natural person, domestic or foreign corporation, partnership or association, competent to contract, hereby associate themselves together to form a corporation under the Laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name under which this corporation will conduct its business and be known and recognized is: Rap Department Corporation

ARTICLE II: NATURE OF BUSINESS

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this Corporation shall be:

Advertisement, Marketing and any, all Activities permitted under the laws of the State of Florida and the United States of America.

ARTICLE III: TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually unless a voluntary dissolution by the written Consent of all its shareholders or an act of the corporation till that effect takes place.

ARTICLE IV: ADDRESS

The initial place of business address of this corporation in the State of Florida is:

2420 Diana Drive, Apt. 302, Hallandale, Florida 33009 Phone: 786-597-2652.

ARTICLE V: CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number and class of shares of stock that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time are 500 Shares of One Dollars (\$1.00) Per Value.

ARTICLE VI: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Analia Fernanda Fabian 2420 Diana Drive, Apt. 302, Hallandale, Florida 33009 Phone: 786-597-2652.

ARTICLE VII: INCORPORATOR

ا مین ادار بایک میک از ا

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

PRESIDENT: Howard Reynaldo Fabian 2420 Diana Drive, Apt. 302, Hallandale, Florida 33009 Phone: 786-597-2652.

FILED SECRETARY OF STAT TALLAHAS

. .._ . __

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION 05 JU REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

05 JUN 27 AM 11: 0:

Name of Corporation: Rap Department Corporation

Pursuant to Florida Status Section 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted:

The above corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the articles of incorporation at:

2420 Diana Drive, Apt. 302, Hallandale, Florida 33009 Phone: 786-597-2652.

....

Has named Analia Fernanda Fabian at the aforesaid address, as its registered agent to Accept service of process within this State.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the Above stated corporation at the place designated in the certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity I further Agree to comply the provisions of all status relating the proper and complete Performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position, as registered agent.

drau

Analia Fernanda Fabian 2420 Diana Drive, Apt. 302, Hallandale, Florida 33009 Phone: 786-597-2652.